6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/01
Guided drives DFM
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
DFM Guided drive, double-acting
002 Piston diameter [mm]
6 6

(6 bar, 87 psi), retracting
51 90 141 247 415 686 1057 1750
Precision stroke adjustment AJ and AJ+EJ
Theoretical force at 0,6 MPa
(6 bar, 87 psi), advancing
51 90 141 247 415 686 1057 1750
Theoretical force at 0,6 MPa
(6 bar, 87 psi), retracting
51 90 141 247 415 686 1057 1750
72 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/01
Guided drives DFM-B, with recirculating ball bearing guide KF
Ordering data
Ordering data – Plain-bearing guide GF
Part no. Type Part no. Type Part no. Type
Stroke [mm] Diameter 16 mm Diameter 20 mm Diameter 25 mm
10 8165512 DFM-16-10-B-PPV-A-GF – –
20 8162429 DFM-16-20-B-PPV-A-GF 8161411 DFM-20-20-B-PPV-A-GF 8161420 DFM-25-20-B-PPV-A-GF
25 8162430 DFM-16-25-B-PPV-A-GF 8161412 DFM-20-25-B-PPV-A-GF 8161421 DFM-25-25-B-PPV-A-GF
30 8162431 DFM-16-30-B-PPV-A-GF 8161413 DFM-20-30-B-PPV-A-GF 8161423 DFM-25-30-B-PPV-A-GF
40 8162432 DFM-16-40-B-PPV-A-GF 8161414 DFM-20-40-B-PPV-A-GF 8161424 DFM-25-40-B-PPV-A-GF
50 8162433 DFM-16-50-B-PPV-A-GF 8161415 DFM-20-50-B-PPV-A-GF 8161425 DFM-25-50-B-PPV-A-GF
80 8162434 DFM-16-80-B-PPV-A-GF 8161416 DFM-20-80-B-PPV-A-GF 8161426 DFM-25-80-B-PPV-A-GF
100 604968 DFM-16-100-B-PPV-A-GF 8161417 DFM-20-100-B-PPV-A-GF 578876 DFM-25-100-B-PPV-A-GF
125 8162435 DFM-16-125-B-PPV-A-GF 8161418 DFM-20-125-B-PPV-A-GF 8161428 DFM-25-125-B-PPV-A-GF
160 – 609167 DFM-20-160-B-PPV-A-GF 588785 DFM-25-160-B-PPV-A-GF
200 8161419 DFM-20-200-B-PPV-A-GF 8165513 DFM-25-200-B-PPV-A-GF
Stroke [mm] Diameter 32 mm Diameter 40 mm Diameter 50 mm
20 8161431 DFM-32-20-B-PPV-A-GF – –
25 562063 DFM-32-25-B-PPV-A-GF 8161440 DFM-40-25-B-PPV-A-GF 8165515 DFM-50-25-B-PPV-A-GF
30 8161434 DFM-32-30-B-PPV-A-GF – –
40 8161436 DFM-32-40-B-PPV-A-GF
50 595430 DFM-32-50-B-PPV-A-GF 595646 DFM-40-50-B-PPV-A-GF 588730 DFM-50-50-B-PPV-A-GF
80 578877 DFM-32-80-B-PPV-A-GF 8161443 DFM-40-80-B-PPV-A-GF 609206 DFM-50-80-B-PPV-A-GF
100 578878 DFM-32-100-B-PPV-A-GF 8161445 DFM-40-100-B-PPV-A-GF 593601 DFM-50-100-B-PPV-A-GF
125 578879 DFM-32-125-B-PPV-A-GF 8161446 DFM-40-125-B-PPV-A-GF –
160 578880 DFM-32-160-B-PPV-A-GF –
200 604969 DFM-32-200-B-PPV-A-GF
250 578881 DFM-32-250-B-PPV-A-GF
Ordering data – Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
Part no. Type Part no. Type Part no. Type
Stroke [mm] Diameter 16 mm Diameter 20 mm Diameter 25 mm
10 609346 DFM-16-10-B-PPV-A-KF – –
20 609345 DFM-16-20-B-PPV-A-KF 609349 DFM-20-20-B-PPV-A-KF 609351 DFM-25-20-B-PPV-A-KF
25 559460 DFM-16-25-B-PPV-A-KF 559477 DFM-20-25-B-PPV-A-KF 8161422 DFM-25-25-B-PPV-A-KF
30 609347 DFM-16-30-B-PPV-A-KF 609348 DFM-20-30-B-PPV-A-KF 578921 DFM-25-30-B-PPV-A-KF
40 559461 DFM-16-40-B-PPV-A-KF 559478 DFM-20-40-B-PPV-A-KF 609350 DFM-25-40-B-PPV-A-KF
50 559462 DFM-16-50-B-PPV-A-KF 559479 DFM-20-50-B-PPV-A-KF 604962 DFM-25-50-B-PPV-A-KF
80 559463 DFM-16-80-B-PPV-A-KF 559480 DFM-20-80-B-PPV-A-KF 609352 DFM-25-80-B-PPV-A-KF
100 559464 DFM-16-100-B-PPV-A-KF 559481 DFM-20-100-B-PPV-A-KF 8161427 DFM-25-100-B-PPV-A-KF
125 559465 DFM-16-125-B-PPV-A-KF 559482 DFM-20-125-B-PPV-A-KF 8161429 DFM-25-125-B-PPV-A-KF
160 – 559483 DFM-20-160-B-PPV-A-KF 609353 DFM-25-160-B-PPV-A-KF
200 559484 DFM-20-200-B-PPV-A-KF 8161430 DFM-25-200-B-PPV-A-KF
Stroke [mm] Diameter 32 mm Diameter 40 mm Diameter 50 mm
20 8161432 DFM-32-20-B-PPV-A-KF – –
25 8161433 DFM-32-25-B-PPV-A-KF 8161441 DFM-40-25-B-PPV-A-KF 8161448 DFM-50-25-B-PPV-A-KF
30 8161435 DFM-32-30-B-PPV-A-KF – –
40 8161437 DFM-32-40-B-PPV-A-KF
50 609359 DFM-32-50-B-PPV-A-KF 8161442 DFM-40-50-B-PPV-A-KF 609361 DFM-50-50-B-PPV-A-KF
80 609355 DFM-32-80-B-PPV-A-KF 8161444 DFM-40-80-B-PPV-A-KF 8161449 DFM-50-80-B-PPV-A-KF
100 609357 DFM-32-100-B-PPV-A-KF 8165514 DFM-40-100-B-PPV-A-KF 8161450 DFM-50-100-B-PPV-A-KF
125 609358 DFM-32-125-B-PPV-A-KF 8161447 DFM-40-125-B-PPV-A-KF –
160 609356 DFM-32-160-B-PPV-A-KF –
200 8161438 DFM-32-200-B-PPV-A-KF
250 8161439 DFM-32-250-B-PPV-A-KF
Ordering data